

Trust HQ
Rikenel
Montpellier
Gloucester
GL1 1LY

Direct Tel: 01452 894266
E-mail: 2gnft.Information-Freedom@nhs.net
Website: www.2gether.nhs.uk

7th September 2017

Freedom of Information Request – Ref: FOI 137-1718

Thank you for your recent Freedom of Information request about ADHD Service provision. Please find the Trust's response below.

1. Which NHS trust is your service a part of? (this will not be relevant for voluntary or NHS Scotland/Wales trusts)
2Gether NHS Trust

2. Do you provide a mental health service for people with ADHD aged 18 and above?
- Yes in Gloucestershire, in Herefordshire only if there is a comorbid illness – Herefordshire is not commissioned to provide adult ADHD**
 - No *
 - Don't know
 - Other
 - Comments?

*IF NO – do you know of any ADHD services for 18+ in your area? Please provide as many details below as possible and then skip to the end of the questions.

3. What is the lower age boundary for your service?
18

4. What is the upper age boundary for your service (if relevant)?
N/A for Gloucestershire, in Herefordshire 65 new patients but if patient is already known to the service they would continue to be seen over the age of 65

5. Is your service:
- NHS Yes**
 - A Community Health Service
 - A Voluntary Organisation/ Charity
 - Private
 - Other
 - Comments?

6. Do you offer: (Yes/No)
- Assessment? Yes**
 - Diagnosis? Yes**
 - Treatment with medication – where you prescribe directly? Yes (in Herefordshire)**
 - Treatment with medication where you supervise but GP prescribes med? Yes**
 - Alternative treatment?
 - Please provide details
 - Other?
 - Please provide details
 - Comments?

7. What catchment area/s does your ADHD service cover?

Gloucestershire and Herefordshire

a. Please list the full names of the CCGs that commission your services here:

NHS Gloucestershire CCG
Valiant Court Delta Way
Gloucester Business Park
Brockworth
Gloucester
GL3 4FE

Email: GLCCG.FOI@nhs.net

NHS Herefordshire CCG
St Owen's Chambers
22 St Owen Street
Hereford
HR1 2PL

Email: foi.herefordshireccg@lancashirecsu.nhs.uk

b. Please list the full names of any Trusts that provide your service to their patients:

N/A

c. Comments:

8. Are there any cases of adult ADHD you would not be able to treat in your service?

a. Please provide details: (For example co-morbidities such as ASD or OCD; specific levels of complexity...)

No

9. Do you have any comments to add about your service?

No

Should you have any queries in relation to our response in this letter, please do not hesitate to contact me. If you are unhappy with the response you have received in relation to your request and wish to ask us to review our response, you should write to:-

Anna Hilditch
Assistant Trust Secretary,
2gether NHS Foundation Trust
Rikenel
Montpellier
GLOUCESTER GL1 1LY
Tel: 01452 894165
E-mail: anna.hilditch@nhs.net

If you are not content with the outcome of any review, you may apply directly to the Information Commissioner's Office (ICO) for further advice/guidance. Generally, the ICO will not consider your case unless you have exhausted your enquiries with the Trust which should include considering the use of the Trust's formal complaints procedure. The ICO can be contacted at: The Information Commissioner's Office, Wycliffe House, Water Lane, Wilmslow, Cheshire SK9 5AF.

Yours sincerely,

Lisa Evans

LISA EVANS
Information Governance Officer
2gether NHS Foundation Trust

Copyright & Reuse of Public Sector Information

The information and material that is routinely published is subject to 2gether NHS Foundation Trust's copyright unless otherwise indicated. Unless expressly indicated on the material to the contrary, it may be reproduced free of charge in any format or medium, provided it is reproduced accurately and not used in a misleading manner. Where any of the copyright items are being re-published or copied to others, you must identify the source of the material and acknowledge the copyright status. Permission to reproduce material does not extend to any material accessed through the Trust website that is the copyright of third parties. You must obtain authorisation to reproduce such material from the copyright holders concerned. For further guidance on a range of copyright issues, see the Office of Public Sector Information (OPSI) web site: www.opsi.gov.uk/advice/crown-copyright/copyright-guidance/index.htm

or write to: OPSI, 102 Petty France, London SW1H 9AJ.